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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P247523

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G1-1801-521-61)
INNOVATION CENTER(G1)

03/03/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

PORTFOLIO

LD8BS0D010 ER8B909730 8LBWOGPH

PORTFOLIO 8 INCH WIDE DISTRIBUTION 60 DEGREE CUTOFF RECESSED
DOWNLIGHT

97 CRI 3000 CCT WITH GRAPHITE TRIM

N/A

6298.0 lumens

N/A

73.1 lumens/watt
1.12/1.13/1.05

Point Source (0'x 0' x 0')
Direct

86.1
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P247523

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: LD8B90D010 ER8B909730 8LBWOGPH

0% Up

100% Dn

—0°-180°

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

180°
4,803 cd

170°

3,602 cd

2,402 cd

1,201 cd

— —-45°225°  --emne-

(%) COOPER

160°
150°

30°

90°-270°

Lighting Solutions

140°
130°
120°
110°
100°
90°
80°
70°
60°
50°
40°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P247523
CATALOG NUMBER: LD8B90D010 ER8B909730 8LBWOGPH

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 113 110 107 104 110 107 105 103 103 101 100 100 98 97 9% 95 94 92
2 106 101 96 92 104 99 95 091 9% 92 89 93 90 87 90 88 85 84
3 100 93 87 82 98 91 86 82 88 84 80 86 82 79 84 81 78 76
4 94 8 79 74 92 84 78 74 82 77 73 80 75 72 78 74 71 69
5 8 79 72 67 8 78 72 67 76 70 66 74 69 66 72 68 65 63
6 83 73 66 61 81 72 66 61 70 65 61 69 64 60 68 63 60 58
7 78 68 61 56 77 67 61 56 66 60 56 64 59 55 63 59 55 53
8 74 63 56 52 72 62 56 52 61 55 51 60 55 51 59 54 51 49
9 70 59 52 48 68 58 52 48 57 52 47 56 51 47 55 51 47 46
10 66 55 49 44 65 55 48 44 54 48 44 53 48 44 52 47 44 42

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 45° 90°

0° Luminaire represents a point source (luminous area is zero).

5° No luminance values can be calculated.
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°
85°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P247523

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: LD8B90D010 ER8B909730 8LBWOGPH

ZONAL LUMENS:

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 445.2 7.1
10°-20° 1250.1 19.8
20°-30° 1817.0 28.9
30°-40° 1606.8 255
40°-50° 764.4 12.1
50°-60° 318.4 5.1
60°-70° 89.0 1.4
70°-80° 6.7 0.1
80°-90° 0.5 0.0
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 35123 55.8
0°-40° 5119.1 81.3
0°-60° 6201.8 98.5
0°-90° 6298.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 6298.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
4748 4748 4748 4748 4748
4623 4646 4701 4763 4790 435
4272 4312 4418 4553 4624 1207
3898 3916 3981 4069 4115 1782
2691 2653 2601 2561 2561 1611
826 854 929 1016 1055 687
353 349 341 341 348 322
89 87 82 79 78 97
6 5 4 4 4 8
1 1 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P247523
CATALOG NUMBER: LD8B90D010 ER8B909730 8LBWOGPH

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
47479 47479 47479 47479 47479
4716.4 47205 47363 47512 4757.8
4622.6 46459 4700.6 4762.8 4790.2
4515.6  4550.4 4642.5 4752.0 4802.6
44185 44625 4572.8 4708.1 4772.0
43422 43829 4495.7 4636.7 4708.9
42725 43115 44185 45529 46235
4202.8 42402 43323 4457.5 45256
41215 41514 42344 43447 44044
40203 4047.7 41174 42153  4269.2
3898.4 3915.8 3981.3 4069.3 4114.9
3736.6 3740.7 3780.6 3837.8 38718
3501.8 3499.3 3488.5 34860 3505.1
3173.3 3136.8 3073.7 30439 3020.6
2691.3 2653.1 2600.8 2561.0 2561.0
2057.4 2090.6 21114 21363 2148.7
1494.1 15431 1646.8 1754.6 1783.7
1086.0 1131.6 1243.6 1363.9 13987
8255 8545  929.2 10155 10553
667.0 6753  712.6 7641  783.2
546.7  549.2  560.8  587.4  602.3
4422 4405 4438 4513 4579
3534 3493 3410 3410 3484
2729 2671 2580 2539  251.4
209.1 2033 1933 1867 1858
150.2 1452 1352 1294  127.8
88.8 87.1 82.1 78.8 78.0
415 39.8 35.7 34.0 33.2
19.9 19.1 17.4 16.6 15.8
10.0 10.0 8.3 8.3 8.3
5.8 5.0 4.1 4.1 4.1

3.3 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

1.7 1.7 1.7 0.8 0.8

0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8
0.8 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)

@ C

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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